NVENT CADDY MACROFIX ISOLERAD VENTILATIONSKANALKLÄMMOR
CERTIFICATIONS
FEATURES
Complete hanger assembly comes out of the box ready to install (sizes up to 600 mm)
Increased opening angle easily accommodates all standard-sized spiral ducts (sizes up to 600 mm)
Quick locking system prevents the hanger from accidently opening when duct is moved or adjusted (sizes up to 600 mm)
Quick locking system easily closes with one hand (sizes up to 600 mm)
Gängavtrycket bibehåller snabblåsningsskruven och förhindrar att den faller ut under installationen

Reaction-to-fire classification is "E" in compliance with DIN EN 13501-1
SPECIFICATIONS
Ytbeläggning: Elektrogalvaniserad
Material: EPDM-SBR Rubber;Steel
Temperatur: -50 to 110 °C
Table 1/2
Katalognum
mer
Artikelnumm
er
Ytterdiamet
er (YD)
Stångstorlek
(RS) Bredd (W) Tjocklek (T) Skruvdiamet
er (Sc)
MFVI0080EG 586601 80 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0100EG 586603 100 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0125EG 586605 125 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0140EG 586606 140 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0150EG 586607 150 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0160EG 586608 160 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0200EG 586610 200 mm 8, 10" 20 mm 1 mm 6
MFVI0250EG 586612 250 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.25 mm 6
MFVI0300EG 586614 300 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.25 mm 6
MFVI0315EG 586615 315 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.25 mm 6
MFVI0355EG 586616 355 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.25 mm 6
MFVI0400EG 586617 400 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.25 mm 6
MFVI0450EG 586618 450 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.5 mm 6
MFVI0500EG 586619 500 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.5 mm 6
MFVI0560EG 586620 560 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.5 mm 6
MFVI0600EG 586621 600 mm 8, 10" 21 mm 1.5 mm 6
MFVI0630EG 586622 630 mm 8, 10" 23 mm 1.75 mm 6
MFVI0710EG 586623 710 mm 8, 10" 23 mm 1.75 mm 6
MFVI0800EG 586624 800 mm 8, 10" 23 mm 1.75 mm 6
MFVI0900EG 586625 900 mm 8, 10" 23 mm 1.75 mm 6
Table 2/2
Katalognummer Artikelnummer Skruvlängd (L) Vinkel (a) Statisk laddning
(F)
MFVI0080EG 586601 27mm 80 ° 775N